2022 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2022 Consumer Decision Making
Division: Junior-High
Date: 09/10/2022

TEAM SCORES HIGH INDIVIDUAL SCORES
1st Place Score: 646.5 County: Knox Participant's Name Score County
Team Name: Knox Junior-High Team A 1st: Kepper, Chloe 194.00 Knox
Members: Kepper, Chloe 2nd: Owens, Emmett 192.00 Hamilton
Martin, John Everett 3rd: Caddell, Olivia 191.00 Anderson
Perry, Hattie 4th: Bamette, Katie 190.00 Washington
5th: Smith, Ainsley 187.00 Jefferson

Coach: Sarah Harrison-Brown

Agent: Sarah Harrison-Brown 6th: Venable, Sarah 186.00 Knox
—_— __________ Tth: Barger, Catherine 185.00 Monroe
2nd Place Score: 644.5 County: Anderson 8th: Keeler, Allison 185.00 Knox
Team Name: Anderson Junior-High Team A 9th: Bullard, Oliver 184.00 Loudon

Members: Caddell, Olivia 10th: Perry, Hattie 184.00 Knox
Gray, Briley
Picarella, Harper Number of teams participating: 8
Wallace, Abby - T ha

Coach: Donna Carter / Becky Bowling Number of participants: 28

Agent: Donna Carter / Becky Bowling Number of counties participating: 7

3rd Place Score: 626.5 County: Knox OTHER TEAMS:
Team Name: Knox Junior-High Team B Hamilton Junior-High Team A - 4 Members

Monroe Junior-High Team A - 3 Members

Members: Keeler, Allison Monroe Junior-High Team B - 3 Members

Mingle, David
Venable, Sarah

Coach: Sarah Harrison-Brown
Agent: Sarah Harrison-Brown

4th Place Score: 612 County: Loudon
Team Name: Loudon Junior-High Team A

Members: Bullard, Oliver
Bullard, Layton
Cathey, Brooklyn

Coach: Amy Fellhoelter
Agent: Amy Fellhoelter

5th Place Score: 604.5 County: Jefferson
Team Name: Jefferson Jr. High

Members: Smith, Ainsley
Smith, Ella
Emert, Lena

Coach: Karen Smith
Agent: Karen Smith



2022 UT Eastern Region 4-H

2022 Consumer Decision Making Team Judging Contest Results

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3
Official Placing 3421 2341 1432
Penalty Points 2-3-3 2-2-4 3-2-2

Class 4

2431
2-3-5

Official Scoring Grid

Class 5

Class 6

Class 9 Class 10

Class 11

Class 12

Team # Team Name

Member 1 Member 2 Member 3 Member 4 Member 5 Projects

Score

Score

Score

Score

Score

Team
Total

Score Score

3 Knox Junior-High Team A

Team Member 1: (109) Kepper, Chloe
Team Member 2 : (110) Martin, John Everett
Team Member 3 : (111) Perry, Hattie

Team Member 4: ()

Team Member 5: ()

194

180

184

88.5 646.5

1 Anderson Junior-High Team A

Team Member 1: (101) Caddell, Olivia
Team Member 2 : (102) Gray, Briley
Team Member 3 : (103) Picarella, Harper
Team Member 4 : (104) Wallace, Abby
Team Member 5: ()

191

178

172

160

92.5 644.5

4 Knox Junior-High Team B

Team Member 1: (112) Keeler, Allison
Team Member 2 : (113) Mingle, David
Team Member 3 : (114) Venable, Sarah
Team Member 4: ()

Team Member 5: ()

185

179

186

76.5 626.5

5 Loudon Junior-High Team A

Team Member 1 : (115) Bullard, Oliver
Team Member 2 : (116) Bullard, Layton
Team Member 3 : (117) Cathey, Brooklyn
Team Member 4: ()

Team Member 5: ()

184

182

178

68 612

15 Jefferson Jr. High

Team Member 1 : (148) Smith, Ainsley
Team Member 2 : (147) Smith, Ella
Team Member 3 : (149) Emert, Lena
Team Member 4: ()

Team Member 5: ()

187

181

162

74.5 604.5

7 Monroe Junior-High Team B

Team Member 1: (122) Bear, Kinsley
Team Member 2 : (123) Martin, Mallory
Team Member 3 : (124) Standridge, Lila
Team Member 4: ()

Team Member 5: ()

184

164

149

94 591




2022 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2022 Consumer Decision Making Team Judging Contest Results

Official Scoring Grid
Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6
Official Placing 3421 2341 1432 2431
Penalty Points 2-3-3 2-2-4 3-2-2 2-3-5

Class 9 Class 10

Class 11

Class 12

Team
Member 1 Member 2 Member 3 Member 4 Member 5 Projects Total
Team # Team Name Score Score Score Score Score Score Score

Rank

6 Monroe Junior-High Team A 185 160 153 83 581

Team Member 1: (119) Barger, Catherine
Team Member 2 : (120) lvens, Tucker
Team Member 3 : (121) Lee, Logan

Team Member 4: ()

Team Member 5: ()

2 Hamilton Junior-High Team A 149 139 130 192
Team Member 1: (105) Cook, Sophie
Team Member 2 : (106) Cook, William
Team Member 3 : (107) Lawrence, Kevin

Team Member 4 : (108) Owens, Emmett
Team Member 5: ()

75 558

8 Washington County Junior-High Indivi 190 0
Team Member 1 : (125) Barnette, Katie
Team Member 2: ()
Team Member 3 : ()
Team Member 4: ()
Team Member 5: ()

190

17 Washington County Junior-High Indivi 136 0
Team Member 1: (127) Hubbard, Emily
Team Member 2: ()
Team Member 3 : ()
Team Member 4: ()
Team Member 5: ()

136

10






