### 2022 UT Eastern Region 4-H

2022 Consumer Decision Making Division: Junior-High

Date: 09/10/2022

#### **TEAM SCORES**

**1st Place Score:** 646.5 **County:** Knox **Team Name:** Knox Junior-High Team A

Members: Kepper, Chloe

Martin, John Everett

Perry, Hattie

**Coach:** Sarah Harrison-Brown **Agent:** Sarah Harrison-Brown

**2nd Place Score:** 644.5 **County:** Anderson **Team Name:** Anderson Junior-High Team A

Members: Caddell, Olivia

Gray, Briley Picarella, Harper Wallace, Abby

Coach: Donna Carter / Becky Bowling Agent: Donna Carter / Becky Bowling

**3rd Place Score:** 626.5 **County:** Knox **Team Name:** Knox Junior-High Team B

Members: Keeler, Allison

Mingle, David Venable, Sarah

Coach: Sarah Harrison-Brown Agent: Sarah Harrison-Brown

**4th Place Score:** 612 **County:** Loudon **Team Name:** Loudon Junior-High Team A

Members: Bullard, Oliver

Bullard, Layton Cathey, Brooklyn

Coach: Amy Fellhoelter Agent: Amy Fellhoelter

**5th Place Score:** 604.5 **County:** Jefferson

**Team Name:** Jefferson Jr. High **Members:** Smith, Ainsley

Smith, Ella Emert, Lena

Coach: Karen Smith Agent: Karen Smith

### HIGH INDIVIDUAL SCORES

	Participant's Name	Score	County
1st:	Kepper, Chloe	194.00	Knox
2nd:	Owens, Emmett	192.00	Hamilton
3rd:	Caddell, Olivia	191.00	Anderson
4th:	Barnette, Katie	190.00	Washington
5th:	Smith, Ainsley	187.00	Jefferson
6th:	Venable, Sarah	186.00	Knox
7th:	Barger, Catherine	185.00	Monroe
8th:	Keeler, Allison	185.00	Knox
9th:	Bullard, Oliver	184.00	Loudon
10th:	Perry, Hattie	184.00	Knox

Number of teams participating: 8

Number of participants: 28

Number of counties participating: 7

#### **OTHER TEAMS:**

Hamilton Junior-High Team A - 4 Members Monroe Junior-High Team A - 3 Members Monroe Junior-High Team B - 3 Members

# 2022 UT Eastern Region 4-H 2022 Consumer Decision Making Team Judging Contest Results

Official Scoring Grid									
Class 1         Class 2         Class 3           Official Placing Penalty Points         3421         2341         1432           2 - 2 - 4         3 - 2 - 2         3 - 2 - 2	<b>Class 4</b> 2431 2 - 3 - 5	Class 5	Class 6			Class 9	Class 10	Class 11 	Class 12
eam # Team Name	Member 1 Score	Member 2 Score	Member 3 Score	Member 4 Score	Member 5 Score	Team Projects Score	Total Score	Rank	
3 Knox Junior-High Team A	194	180	184			88.5	646.5	1	
Team Member 1: (109) Kepper, Chloe Team Member 2: (110) Martin, John Everett Team Member 3: (111) Perry, Hattie Team Member 4: () Team Member 5: ()									
1 Anderson Junior-High Team A	191	178	172	160		92.5	644.5	2	
Team Member 1: (101) Caddell, Olivia Team Member 2: (102) Gray, Briley Team Member 3: (103) Picarella, Harper Team Member 4: (104) Wallace, Abby Team Member 5: ()									
4 Knox Junior-High Team B	185	179	186			76.5	626.5	3	
Team Member 1 : (112) Keeler, Allison Team Member 2 : (113) Mingle, David Team Member 3 : (114) Venable, Sarah Team Member 4 : () Team Member 5 : ()									
5 Loudon Junior-High Team A	184	182	178			68	612	4	
Team Member 1: (115) Bullard, Oliver Team Member 2: (116) Bullard, Layton Team Member 3: (117) Cathey, Brooklyn Team Member 4: () Team Member 5: ()									
15 Jefferson Jr. High	187	181	162			74.5	604.5	5	
Team Member 1: (148) Smith, Ainsley Team Member 2: (147) Smith, Ella Team Member 3: (149) Emert, Lena Team Member 4: () Team Member 5: ()									
7 Monroe Junior-High Team B	184	164	149			94	591	6	
Team Member 1: (122) Bear, Kinsley Team Member 2: (123) Martin, Mallory Team Member 3: (124) Standridge, Lila Team Member 4: () Team Member 5: ()									

# 2022 UT Eastern Region 4-H 2022 Consumer Decision Making Team Judging Contest Results

Official Scoring Grid												
	Class 1	Class 2	Class 3	Class 4	Class 5	Class 6	<del></del>		Class 9	Class 10	Class 11	Class 12
Official Placing	3421	2341	1432	2431								
Penalty Points	2 - 3 - 3	2 - 2 - 4	3 - 2 - 2	2 - 3 - 5								

Team # Team Name	Member 1 Score	Member 2 Score	Member 3 Score	Member 4 Score	Member 5 Score	Team Projects Score	Total Score	Rank	
6 Monroe Junior-High Team A  Team Member 1: (119) Barger, Catherine Team Member 2: (120) Ivens, Tucker Team Member 3: (121) Lee, Logan Team Member 4: () Team Member 5: ()	185	160	153			83	581	7	
2 Hamilton Junior-High Team A  Team Member 1: (105) Cook, Sophie Team Member 2: (106) Cook, William Team Member 3: (107) Lawrence, Kevin Team Member 4: (108) Owens, Emmett Team Member 5: ()	149	139	130	192		75	558	8	
8 Washington County Junior-High Individual Team Member 1: (125) Barnette, Katie Team Member 2: () Team Member 3: () Team Member 4: () Team Member 5: ()	190					0	190	9	
17 Washington County Junior-High Individual Team Member 1: (127) Hubbard, Emily Team Member 2: () Team Member 3: () Team Member 4: () Team Member 5: ()	136					0	136	10	